Data sheet
Thermostatic actuator RAVI
- for 2-way valves RAV-/8 (PN 10), VMT-/8 (PN 10), VMA (PN 16)
- for 3-way valves KOVM (PN 10), VMV (PN 16)
DH-SMT/SI VD.52.Q5.02  ©  Danfoss  11/2006 1
Description RAVI is self-acting thermostatic actuator
primarily for use for temperature control of
small hot water cylinders - either storage type

Ordering (continuous)
Accessories for thermostat
Picture Type designations Connection Code No.
Immersion pocket
Rp ½ × M14 x 1 mm, brass 182 mm, without sens. stuff. box 013U0290
Rp ½ × M18 x 1.5 mm, st. steel 182 mm, with sens. stuff. box 003N0196
Housing of sensor
stuffing box R ½ x M14 x 1 mm, rubber EPDM Ø 12.6 x 4 x 6 mm  013U81021)
1) Code includes housing and gasket of sensor stuffing box
Accessories for valves
Picture Type designations For valve Dimensions Code No.
Compression fittings 1), 2), 5)
VMT 15
Ø 15 × 1 013G4125
Ø 16 × 1 013G4126
Ø 18 × 1 013G4128
VMT 20
Ø 18 × 1 013U0134
Ø 22 × 1 013U0135
VMT 25 Ø 28 × 1 013U0140
Weld-on tailpieces
VMA 15
- 003H6908
External thread tailpieces Con. ext. thread acc. to
EN 10226-1
R ½ “ 003H6902
Compression fittings 3), 4), 5)  KOVM 15
(G ½ A)
Ø 12 × 1 013G4112
Ø 14 × 1 013G4114
Ø 15 × 1 013G4115
Ø 16 × 1 013G4116
Valve stuffing box 5) RAV/VMT/VMA/VMV/KOVM 065F0006
1)  Compression fitting consist of compression ring and union
2)  For copper pipe
3)  Compression fitting consist of compression ring and nut
4)  For steel and copper pipe
5)  The products can only be ordered in multiple packing containing 10 pieces each
Valves
Picture Type Version DN
(mm)
kv
1)
PN
Connection
Code No.
(m3/h) inlet outlet
RAV 10/8
2-way
10 1.2
10
Rp 3⁄8 R  3⁄8 013U0012
RAV 15/8 15 1.3 Rp ½ R ½ 013U0017
RAV 20/8 20 2.4 Rp ¾ R ¾ 013U0022
RAV 25/8 25 2.6 Rp 1 R 1 013U0027
VMT 15/8 2) 15 1.3 Rp ¾ 065F0115
VMT 20/8 2) 20 2.4 Rp 1 065F0120
VMT 25/8 2) 25 2.6 Rp 1 ¼ 065F0125
VMA 15 3) 15
0.25
16
G ¾ A
065F2030
0.4 065F2031
0.63 065F2032
1.0 065F2033
1.4 065F2034
2.2 065F2035
VMV 15
3-way
15 2.3 Rp ½ Rp ½ 065F0015
VMV 20 20 3.5 Rp ¾ Rp ¾ 065F0020
KOVM 15 15
0.6
10
Rp ½ Rp ½ 013U3014
1.5 Rp ½ Rp ½ 013U3015
2.0 Rp ½ Rp ½ 013U3020
1) The capacity (kv) applies with a P-band of 6 °C. For other P-bands, see Technical data.
2) For ordering of Cu fittings, see Accessories.